Environmental Assessment - Contact List of Agencies
Ainsworth Community Park Project

City of Thompson Falls, Montana

January 10, 2019

@WGMGR’OUP

State Agencies Contact Information Contact Person Request for Comments Letter Sent? Response? FONSI/NOI/RROF Sent?
Montana Department of Commerce Community Development Division Mackenzie Espeland No - Mackenzie confirmed that they are ~ N/A Yes - Jan. 10, 2019
301 S. Park Community and Economic Vitality Program familiar with and supportive of the project
P.O. Box 200523 Specialist as the grant provider and do not need a
Helena, MT 59620-0523 406-841-2794 letter.
Ph: 841-2770 mackenzie.espeland@mt.gov
Montana Department of Fish, Wildlife, and Parks Resource Assessment Unit Tonya Chilton-Radant Yes - Oct. 23, 2017 No Yes - Jan. 10, 2019
P.O. Box 200701 Biologist
1420 East Sixth Avenue Libby Office
Helena, MT 59620-0701 406-293-4161, x. 209
Ph: 444-5670 t.chilton@mt.gov
Montana Department of Environmental Quality P.O. Box 200901 Emily Gillespie Yes - Oct. 23, 2017 Yes Yes - Jan. 10, 2019
1520 E. 6th Ave. Montana DEQ Kalispell Regional Office
Helena, MT 59620-0901 655 Timberwolf Parkway, Suite 3
Ph: 444-5263 Kalispell, MT 59901
406-755-8979
egillespie@mt.gov
Montana Department of Natural Resources and Conservation 1625 11th Ave. Mike Atwood Yes - Oct. 23, 2017 Yes Yes - Jan. 10, 2019
P.O. Box 201601 Real Estate Management Bureau Chief
Helena, MT 59620-1601 406-444-3844
Ph: 444-6743 matwood@mt.gov
Montana Environmental Quality Council P.O. Box 201704 Joe Kolman Yes - Sept. 18, 2018 No Yes - Jan. 10, 2019
Helena, MT 59620-1704 Legislative Environmental Analyst
Ph: 444-3742 jkolman@mt.gov
Montana State Historic Preservation Preservation Officer Damon Murdo Yes - Oct. 23, 2017 and follow-up phone  Yes Yes - Jan. 10, 2019
P.0. Box 201202 Cultural Records Manager call on Sept. 7, 2018
1410 8th Ave. 406-444-7767
Helena, MT 59620-1202 dmurdo@mt.gov
Ph: 444-7717
Federal Agencies Contact Information Contact Person Request for Comments Letter Sent? Response? FONSI/NOI/RROF Sent?
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency Montana Office, Federal Building Dana Allen Yes - Sept. 18, 2018 Yes Yes - Jan. 10, 2019
10 W. 15th St. Suite 3200 EPA Region 8 Compliance Sector Lead
Helena, MT 59626 allen.dana@epa.gov
Attn: EIS Review
Ph: 457-5000
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service Sub-Office Coordinator Ben Conard Yes - Oct. 23, 2017 Yes Yes - Jan. 10, 2019

2900 4th Ave. N, Room 301
Billings, MT 59101
Ph: 247-7366

Montana Ecological Services Office
780 Creston Hatchery Road
Kalispell, MT 59901

406-758-6882

ben conard@fws.gov




National Park Service P.O. Box 128 David Hearth Yes - January 9, 2019 No No - Jan. 10, 2019
West Glacier, MT 59936 Intermountain Region, Environmental (intermountain region external review)
Ph: 406-888-7800 Ph: 303-969-2500
imrextrev@nps.gov
Local Agencies Contact Information Contact Person Request for Comments Letter Sent? Response? FONSI/NOI/RROF Sent?
Local Conservation District Green Mountain Conservation District Leona Gollen Yes - January 7, 2019 No Yes - Jan. 10, 2019
P.O. box 1329 Administrator
Trout Creek, MT 59874 406-827-4833
gmcd@blackfoot.net
Eastern Sanders County Conservation District Patsy Merideth Left a voicemail requesting an email No Yes - Jan. 10, 2019
7487 MT Hwy 200 District Administrator address on January 7, 2019. (hard copy mailed out)
Plains, MT 59859-0000 406-826-3701
Local Government Planning Agency Sanders County Land Services Department Katherin Maudrone Yes - Sept. 18, 2018 No Yes - Jan. 10, 2019
1111 Main Street, Room 112 County Planner
P.O.Box 519 406-827-6965
Thompson Falls, MT 59873-0519 kmaudrone@co.sanders.mt.us
Local Historical Society Sanders County Historical Society Linda Rocheleau Yes - Nov. 9, 2018 Yes Yes - Jan. 10, 2019
P.O.Box 774 Secretary
Thompson Falls, MT 59873 406-827-4002
clarkesfork@hotmail.com
Other Agencies Contact Information Contact Person Request for Comments Letter Sent? Response? FONSI/NOI/RROF Sent?
Appropriate Tribal Historic Preservation Office Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribe Ira Matt, THPO Ira is no longer the THPO, Kyle Selsman No Yes - Jan. 10, 2019
Tribal Preservation Department 406-675-2700, x 1075 said he was the current THPO. A letter
P.O. Box 278 iram@cskt.org was emailed to him but was returned as
Pablo, MT 59855 undeliverable.
Kyle Selsman
kyle.selsman@cskt.org
US Army Corps of Engineers Helena Regulatory Office Todd Tillinger Yes - Oct. 23, 2017 Yes Yes - Jan. 10, 2019
10 West 15th Street, Suite 2200
Helena, MT 59626 Dylan Hickey
406-441-1364
dylan.j.hickey@usace.army.mil
Montana Department of Labor and Industry 1315 Lockey Ave., Walt Sullivan Building Chris Bradley Yes - Oct. 23,2017 Yes Yes - Jan. 10, 2019

Helena, MT 59601

406-444-3236
cbradley@mt.gov



Tribal Agencies

Contact Information

Contact Person

Request for Comments Letter Sent?

Response?

FONSI/NOI/RROF Sent?

Apache Tribe of Oklahoma

Coeur D'Alene Tribe

Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes of the Flathead
Reservation

Fort Belknap Indian Community of the Fort Belknap Reservation of
Montana

Kalispel Indian Community of the Kalispel Reservation

P.O. Box 1330
Anadarko, OK 73005

P.O. Box 408
Plummer, ID 83851

P.O. Box 278
Pablo, MT 59855

656 Agency Main Street
Harlem, MT 59526

P.O. box 39
Usk, WA 99180

Lyman Guy, Chairman
405-247-9493
Iguy93@hotmail.com

Contact Bob Komardley instead:
apachechairman@gmail.com

Jill Wagner, THPO
208-686-1572
jwagner@cdatribe-nsn.gov

Chief James Allan, Tribal Chairman
208-686-1800
chief@cdatribe-nsn.gov

Kyle Selsman, Tribal Preservation Officer
406-675-2700, ext. 1083
kyle.selsman@cskt.org

Vernon Finley, Chairperson
406-675-2700
vernon.finley@cskt.org

Michael Blackwolf, THPO
406-353-8471
mblackwolf@ftbelknap.org

Mark Azure, President
406-353-8393
mazure@ftbelknap.org

Francis Cullooya, Cultural Director
509-447-7281
fcullooyah@kalispeltribe.com

Glen Nenema, Tribal Chairman
509-445-1147
pwillmering@kalispeltribe.com

Use djholmes@kalispeltribe.com instead.

Yes - Sept. 18, 2018

Yes - Sept. 18, 2018

Yes - Sept. 18, 2018

Yes - Sept. 18, 2018

Yes - Sept. 18, 2018

Yes - Sept. 18, 2018

Yes - Sept. 18, 2018

Yes - Sept. 18, 2018

Yes -Sept. 18, 2018

No, Lyman said to contact Bob
Komardley who's been the chairman for
2 years now, but he did not have an
email address for him.

No

No

| spoke with Kyle over the phone, but the

email address was undeliverable.

No, email address was undeliverable.

No

No, email address was undeliverable.

No

No, email response was from Pam
Wilmering saying she retired and to
contact Darren Holmes, Tribal
Administrator at
djholmes@kalispeltribe.com

Yes - Jan. 10, 2019

Yes - Jan. 10, 2019

Yes - Jan. 10, 2019

Yes - Jan. 10, 2019

Yes - Jan. 10, 2019

Yes - Jan. 10, 2019

Yes - Jan. 10, 2019

Yes - Jan. 10, 2019

Yes - Jan. 10, 2019



